
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

Qualifying Practice

Provisional Classification

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:29.497 168.2- -S. DOLAN / H. TINCKNELL / F. ALBUQUERQUEJota Sport 741 38 DZytek Z11SN - Nissan LMP2

1:30.210 166.9+0.713 +0.713P. THIRIET / L. BADEY / T. GOMMENDYThiriet by TDS Racing 942 46 DLigier JS P2 - Nissan LMP2

1:30.808 165.8+1.311 +0.598P. CHATIN / N. PANCIATICI / O. WEBBSignatech Alpine 973 36 DAlpine A450b - Nissan LMP2

1:31.054 165.3+1.557 +0.246P. DERANI / J. LITTLEJOHN / A. WELLSMurphy Prototypes 824 48 DOreca 03R - Nissan LMP2

1:31.215 165.1+1.718 +0.161C. KLIEN / G. HIRSCH / P. RAGUESNewblood by Morand Racing 975 43 DMorgan - Judd LMP2

1:31.222 165.0+1.725 +0.007V. CAPILLAIRE / J. ERIKSSONSebastien Loeb Racing 936 24 MOreca 03R - Nissan LMP2

1:31.235 165.0+1.738 +0.013L. BACHETA / M. SHULZHITSKIYGreaves Motorsport 1147 28 DZytek Z11SN - Nissan LMP2

1:31.780 164.0+2.283 +0.545M. FREY / F. MAILLEUX / P. NIEDERHAUSERRace Performance 648 34 DOreca 03 - Judd LMP2

1:32.247 163.2+2.750 +0.467J. SCHELL / N. LEUTWILER / J. COLEMANPegasus Racing 1249 29 DMorgan - Nissan LMP2

1:32.635 162.5+3.138 +0.388M. McMURRY / M. FAISCA / J. FLETCHERGreaves Motorsport 11510 41 DZytek Z11SN - Nissan LMP2

1:37.269 154.8+7.772 +4.634R. GOETHE / S. HALL / D. BROWNGulf Racing UK 7611 85 MAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE

1:37.365 154.6+7.868 +0.096D. McKENZIE / G. RICHARDSON / D. ZAMPIERIJMW Motorsport 8312 66 MFerrari F458 Italia LMGTE

1:37.416 154.5+7.919 +0.051D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / M. RUGOLOAF Corse 7613 55 MFerrari F458 Italia LMGTE

1:37.511 154.4+8.014 +0.095A. BERTOLINI / V. SHAITAR / S. ZLOBINSMP Racing 6414 72 MFerrari F458 Italia LMGTE

1:37.988 153.6+8.491 +0.477M. WAINWRIGHT / A. CARROLL / B. BARKERGulf Racing UK 6215 86 MPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:38.080 153.5+8.583 +0.092A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKANITSA JR / P. KAFFERAT Racing 6216 56 MFerrari F458 Italia LMGTE

1:38.352 153.1+8.855 +0.272F. BARTHEZ / A. PONS / S. AYARITeam Sofrev-ASP 9717 58 MFerrari F458 Italia LMGTE

1:38.604 152.7+9.107 +0.252P. PERAZZINI / M. CIOCI / M. LYONSAF Corse 8318 54 MFerrari F458 Italia LMGTE

1:38.783 152.4+9.286 +0.179K. LADYGIN / A. BASOV / L. PERSIANISMP Racing 5419 71 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GTC

1:38.874 152.3+9.377 +0.091K. KORJUS / G. DEMOUSTIER / Y. GOUDYART Grand Prix 9720 98 MMcLaren MP4 12C GT3 GTC

1:38.996 152.1+9.499 +0.122M. VAN SPLUNTEREN / G. VANNELET / M. SOULETProspeed Competition 11921 75 MPorsche GT3 R GTC

1:39.031 152.0+9.534 +0.035M. BRONISZEWSKI / G. PICCINIKessel Racing 9522 80 MFerrari F458 Italia LMGTE

1:39.069 152.0+9.572 +0.038R. NARAC / N. ARMINDO / C. NIELSENIMSA Performance Matmut 7423 76 MPorsche 911 GT3 RSR LMGTE

1:39.134 151.9+9.637 +0.065B. LEINDERS / M. PALTALLA / H. HASSIDBMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS 6424 87 MBMW Z4 GT3 GTC

1:39.198 151.8+9.701 +0.064J. LAURSEN / M. MAC / J. MAGNUSSENFormula Racing 11825 60 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GTC

1:39.245 151.7+9.748 +0.047R. GONZALEZ / K. AJLANI / A. BRUNDLEART Grand Prix 10726 99 MMcLaren MP4 12C GT3 GTC

1:39.266 151.7+9.769 +0.021M. CORDONI / M. ZANUTTINI / A. MONTERMINIOmbra Racing 10927 92 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GTC

1:39.495 151.3+9.998 +0.229O. BERETTA / D. MARKOZOV / A. LADYGINSMP Racing 6428 73 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GTC

1:39.520 151.3+10.023 +0.025L. MACHITSKI / T. SARDAROV / J. COCKERTeam Russia by Barwell 9529 78 MBMW Z4 GT3 GTC

1:39.919 150.7+10.422 +0.399C. BOURRET / P. GIBON / J. BELLOCTeam Sofrev-ASP 6330 59 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GTC

1:40.775 149.4+11.278 +0.856A. DE LEENER / C. SBIRRAZZUOLIAF Corse 10531 95 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GTC

1:42.119 147.4+12.622 +1.344M. RASMUSSEN / F. BARREIROS / F. GUEDESAF Corse 10732 63 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GTC

1:46.635 141.2+17.138 +4.516E. MARIS / J. MERLIN / E. HELARYIMSA Performance Matmut 111133 67 MPorsche 911 GT3 RSR LMGTE

1:48.496 138.8+18.999 +1.861B. ROTENBERG / M. SALO / M. MEDIANISMP Racing 9434 57 MFerrari F458 Italia GT3 GTC

   Not classified:

F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / Y. MALLEGOLAF Corse70 MFerrari F458 Italia LMGTE

1:29.497Lap 4 168.2 KphHarry TINCKNELLFastest Lap

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................ 20.83 ºCTrack Temp: 21.11 ºC Air Temp:
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Qualifying Practice

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Provisional Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2

1:29.497 168.2381 Jota Sport S. DOLAN / H. TINCKNELL / F. ALBUQUERQUE Zytek Z11SN - Nissan D 4 7

1:30.210 +0.713 +0.713 166.9462 Thiriet by TDS Racing P. THIRIET / L. BADEY / T. GOMMENDY Ligier JS P2 - Nissan D 4 9

1:30.808 +1.311 +0.598 165.8363 Signatech Alpine P. CHATIN / N. PANCIATICI / O. WEBB Alpine A450b - Nissan D 7 9

1:31.054 +1.557 +0.246 165.3484 Murphy Prototypes P. DERANI / J. LITTLEJOHN / A. WELLS Oreca 03R - Nissan D 2 8

1:31.215 +1.718 +0.161 165.1435 Newblood by Morand Racing C. KLIEN / G. HIRSCH / P. RAGUES Morgan - Judd D 7 9

1:31.222 +1.725 +0.007 165.0246 Sebastien Loeb Racing V. CAPILLAIRE / J. ERIKSSON Oreca 03R - Nissan M 3 9

1:31.235 +1.738 +0.013 165.0287 Greaves Motorsport L. BACHETA / M. SHULZHITSKIY Zytek Z11SN - Nissan D 4 11

1:31.780 +2.283 +0.545 164.0348 Race Performance M. FREY / F. MAILLEUX / P. NIEDERHAUSER Oreca 03 - Judd D 4 6

1:32.247 +2.750 +0.467 163.2299 Pegasus Racing J. SCHELL / N. LEUTWILER / J. COLEMAN Morgan - Nissan D 4 12

1:32.635 +3.138 +0.388 162.54110 Greaves Motorsport M. McMURRY / M. FAISCA / J. FLETCHER Zytek Z11SN - Nissan D 5 11

LMGTE

1:37.269 154.8851 Gulf Racing UK R. GOETHE / S. HALL / D. BROWN Aston Martin Vantage V8 M 6 7

1:37.365 +0.096 +0.096 154.6662 JMW Motorsport D. McKENZIE / G. RICHARDSON / D. ZAMPIERI Ferrari F458 Italia M 3 8

1:37.416 +0.147 +0.051 154.5553 AF Corse D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / M. RUGOLO Ferrari F458 Italia M 6 7

1:37.511 +0.242 +0.095 154.4724 SMP Racing A. BERTOLINI / V. SHAITAR / S. ZLOBIN Ferrari F458 Italia M 4 6

1:37.988 +0.719 +0.477 153.6865 Gulf Racing UK M. WAINWRIGHT / A. CARROLL / B. BARKER Porsche 911 RSR M 2 6

1:38.080 +0.811 +0.092 153.5566 AT Racing A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKANITSA JR / P. KAFFER Ferrari F458 Italia M 2 6

1:38.352 +1.083 +0.272 153.1587 Team Sofrev-ASP F. BARTHEZ / A. PONS / S. AYARI Ferrari F458 Italia M 7 9

1:38.604 +1.335 +0.252 152.7548 AF Corse P. PERAZZINI / M. CIOCI / M. LYONS Ferrari F458 Italia M 3 8

1:39.031 +1.762 +0.427 152.0809 Kessel Racing M. BRONISZEWSKI / G. PICCINI Ferrari F458 Italia M 5 9

1:39.069 +1.800 +0.038 152.07610 IMSA Performance Matmut R. NARAC / N. ARMINDO / C. NIELSEN Porsche 911 GT3 RSR M 4 7

1:46.635 +9.366 +7.566 141.26711 IMSA Performance Matmut E. MARIS / J. MERLIN / E. HELARY Porsche 911 GT3 RSR M 11 11

   Not classified:

70 AF Corse F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / Y. MALLEGOL Ferrari F458 Italia M

GTC

1:38.783 152.4711 SMP Racing K. LADYGIN / A. BASOV / L. PERSIANI Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 4 5

1:38.874 +0.091 +0.091 152.3982 ART Grand Prix K. KORJUS / G. DEMOUSTIER / Y. GOUDY McLaren MP4 12C GT3 M 7 9

1:38.996 +0.213 +0.122 152.1753 Prospeed Competition M. VAN SPLUNTEREN / G. VANNELET / M. SOULET Porsche GT3 R M 9 11

1:39.134 +0.351 +0.138 151.9874 BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS B. LEINDERS / M. PALTALLA / H. HASSID BMW Z4 GT3 M 4 6

1:39.198 +0.415 +0.064 151.8605 Formula Racing J. LAURSEN / M. MAC / J. MAGNUSSEN Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 8 11

1:39.245 +0.462 +0.047 151.7996 ART Grand Prix R. GONZALEZ / K. AJLANI / A. BRUNDLE McLaren MP4 12C GT3 M 7 10

1:39.266 +0.483 +0.021 151.7927 Ombra Racing M. CORDONI / M. ZANUTTINI / A. MONTERMINI Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 9 10

1:39.495 +0.712 +0.229 151.3738 SMP Racing O. BERETTA / D. MARKOZOV / A. LADYGIN Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 4 6

1:39.520 +0.737 +0.025 151.3789 Team Russia by Barwell L. MACHITSKI / T. SARDAROV / J. COCKER BMW Z4 GT3 M 5 9

1:39.919 +1.136 +0.399 150.75910 Team Sofrev-ASP C. BOURRET / P. GIBON / J. BELLOC Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 3 6

1:40.775 +1.992 +0.856 149.49511 AF Corse A. DE LEENER / C. SBIRRAZZUOLI Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 5 10

1:42.119 +3.336 +1.344 147.46312 AF Corse M. RASMUSSEN / F. BARREIROS / F. GUEDES Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 7 10

1:48.496 +9.713 +6.377 138.85713 SMP Racing B. ROTENBERG / M. SALO / M. MEDIANI Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 M 4 9

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Race Director:

Published at: ........................................
20.83 ºCTrack Temp: 21.11 ºC Air Temp:
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Qualifying Practice

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Provisional Classification by Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

1:29.497Harry TINCKNELLZytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38 1  29 Qualifying Practice168.2LMP2

1:30.210Tristan GOMMENDYLigier JS P2 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing46 2  38 Qualifying Practice166.90.713LMP2

1:30.808Nelson PANCIATICIAlpine A450b - NissanSignatech Alpine36 3  38 Qualifying Practice165.81.311LMP2

1:31.054Pipo DERANIOreca 03R - NissanMurphy Prototypes48 4  27 Qualifying Practice165.31.557LMP2

1:31.215Christian KLIENMorgan - JuddNewblood by Morand Racing43 5  34 Qualifying Practice165.11.718LMP2

1:31.222Jimmy ERIKSSONOreca 03R - NissanSebastien Loeb Racing24 6  51 Qualifying Practice165.01.725LMP2

1:31.235Mark SHULZHITSKIYZytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport28 7  49 Qualifying Practice165.01.738LMP2

1:31.780Franck MAILLEUXOreca 03 - JuddRace Performance34 8  31 Qualifying Practice164.02.283LMP2

1:32.247Julien SCHELLMorgan - NissanPegasus Racing29 9  37 Qualifying Practice163.22.750LMP2

1:32.635Matthew McMURRYZytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport41 10  35 Qualifying Practice162.53.138LMP2

1:37.269Stuart HALLAston Martin Vantage V8Gulf Racing UK85 11  28 Qualifying Practice154.87.772LMGTE

1:37.365Daniel ZAMPIERIFerrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66 12  35 Qualifying Practice154.67.868LMGTE

1:37.416Matt GRIFFINFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55 13  26 Qualifying Practice154.57.919LMGTE

1:37.511Andrea BERTOLINIFerrari F458 ItaliaSMP Racing72 14  38 Qualifying Practice154.48.014LMGTE

1:37.988Adam CARROLLPorsche 911 RSRGulf Racing UK86 15  35 Qualifying Practice153.68.491LMGTE

1:38.080Pierre KAFFERFerrari F458 ItaliaAT Racing56 16  36 Qualifying Practice153.58.583LMGTE

1:38.352Soheil AYARIFerrari F458 ItaliaTeam Sofrev-ASP58 17  36 Qualifying Practice153.18.855LMGTE

1:38.604Marco CIOCIFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse54 18  45 Qualifying Practice152.79.107LMGTE

1:38.783Luca PERSIANIFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing71 19  23 Qualifying Practice152.49.286GTC

1:38.874Kevin KORJUSMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix98 20  31 Qualifying Practice152.39.377GTC

1:38.996Maxime SOULETPorsche GT3 RProspeed Competition75 21  39 Qualifying Practice152.19.499GTC

1:39.031Giacomo PICCINIFerrari F458 ItaliaKessel Racing80 22  25 Qualifying Practice152.09.534LMGTE

1:39.069Nicolas ARMINDOPorsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut76 23  33 Qualifying Practice152.09.572LMGTE

1:39.134Bas LEINDERSBMW Z4 GT3BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS87 24  29 Qualifying Practice151.99.637GTC

1:39.198Mikkel MACFerrari F458 Italia GT3Formula Racing60 25  26 Qualifying Practice151.89.701GTC

1:39.245Alex BRUNDLEMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix99 26  33 Qualifying Practice151.79.748GTC

1:39.266Andrea MONTERMINIFerrari F458 Italia GT3Ombra Racing92 27  33 Qualifying Practice151.79.769GTC

1:39.495Olivier BERETTAFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing73 28  19 Qualifying Practice151.39.998GTC

1:39.520Jonathan COCKERBMW Z4 GT3Team Russia by Barwell78 29  33 Qualifying Practice151.310.023GTC

1:39.919Jean-Philippe BELLOCFerrari F458 Italia GT3Team Sofrev-ASP59 30  32 Qualifying Practice150.710.422GTC

1:39.992Eric HELARYPorsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut67 31  22 Free Practice 2150.610.495LMGTE

1:40.516Emmanuel COLLARDFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse70 32  37 Free Practice 2149.811.019LMGTE

1:40.523Mika SALOFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing57 33  14 Free Practice 1149.811.026GTC

1:40.775Adrien DE LEENERFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse95 34  49 Qualifying Practice149.411.278GTC

1:41.062Francisco GUEDESFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse63 35  19 Free Practice 2149.011.565GTC

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................
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Provisional Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Qualifying Practice

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

38 Jota Sport Zytek Z11SN - Nissan Harry TINCKNELL 1:29.497 4 7 168.21 LMP2

46 Thiriet by TDS Racing Ligier JS P2 - Nissan Tristan GOMMENDY 1:30.210 4 9 0.713 0.713 166.92 LMP2

36 Signatech Alpine Alpine A450b - Nissan Nelson PANCIATICI 1:30.808 7 9 1.311 0.598 165.83 LMP2

48 Murphy Prototypes Oreca 03R - Nissan Pipo DERANI 1:31.054 2 8 1.557 0.246 165.34 LMP2

43 Newblood by Morand Racing Morgan - Judd Christian KLIEN 1:31.215 7 9 1.718 0.161 165.15 LMP2

24 Sebastien Loeb Racing Oreca 03R - Nissan Jimmy ERIKSSON 1:31.222 3 9 1.725 0.007 165.06 LMP2

28 Greaves Motorsport Zytek Z11SN - Nissan Mark SHULZHITSKIY 1:31.235 4 11 1.738 0.013 165.07 LMP2

34 Race Performance Oreca 03 - Judd Franck MAILLEUX 1:31.780 4 6 2.283 0.545 164.08 LMP2

29 Pegasus Racing Morgan - Nissan Julien SCHELL 1:32.247 4 12 2.750 0.467 163.29 LMP2

41 Greaves Motorsport Zytek Z11SN - Nissan Matthew McMURRY 1:32.635 5 11 3.138 0.388 162.510 LMP2

85 Gulf Racing UK Aston Martin Vantage V8 Stuart HALL 1:37.269 6 7 7.772 4.634 154.811 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F458 Italia Daniel ZAMPIERI 1:37.365 3 8 7.868 0.096 154.612 LMGTE

55 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia Matt GRIFFIN 1:37.416 6 7 7.919 0.051 154.513 LMGTE

72 SMP Racing Ferrari F458 Italia Andrea BERTOLINI 1:37.511 4 6 8.014 0.095 154.414 LMGTE

86 Gulf Racing UK Porsche 911 RSR Adam CARROLL 1:37.988 2 6 8.491 0.477 153.615 LMGTE

56 AT Racing Ferrari F458 Italia Pierre KAFFER 1:38.080 2 6 8.583 0.092 153.516 LMGTE

58 Team Sofrev-ASP Ferrari F458 Italia Soheil AYARI 1:38.352 7 9 8.855 0.272 153.117 LMGTE

54 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia Marco CIOCI 1:38.604 3 8 9.107 0.252 152.718 LMGTE

71 SMP Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Luca PERSIANI 1:38.783 4 5 9.286 0.179 152.419 GTC

98 ART Grand Prix McLaren MP4 12C GT3 Kevin KORJUS 1:38.874 7 9 9.377 0.091 152.320 GTC

75 Prospeed Competition Porsche GT3 R Maxime SOULET 1:38.996 9 11 9.499 0.122 152.121 GTC

80 Kessel Racing Ferrari F458 Italia Giacomo PICCINI 1:39.031 5 9 9.534 0.035 152.022 LMGTE

76 IMSA Performance Matmut Porsche 911 GT3 RSR Nicolas ARMINDO 1:39.069 4 7 9.572 0.038 152.023 LMGTE

87 BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS BMW Z4 GT3 Bas LEINDERS 1:39.134 4 6 9.637 0.065 151.924 GTC

60 Formula Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Mikkel MAC 1:39.198 8 11 9.701 0.064 151.825 GTC

99 ART Grand Prix McLaren MP4 12C GT3 Alex BRUNDLE 1:39.245 7 10 9.748 0.047 151.726 GTC

92 Ombra Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Andrea MONTERMINI 1:39.266 9 10 9.769 0.021 151.727 GTC

73 SMP Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Olivier BERETTA 1:39.495 4 6 9.998 0.229 151.328 GTC

78 Team Russia by Barwell BMW Z4 GT3 Jonathan COCKER 1:39.520 5 9 10.023 0.025 151.329 GTC

59 Team Sofrev-ASP Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Jean-Philippe BELLOC 1:39.919 3 6 10.422 0.399 150.730 GTC

95 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Adrien DE LEENER 1:40.775 5 10 11.278 0.856 149.431 GTC

63 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Filipe BARREIROS 1:42.119 2 5 12.622 1.344 147.432 GTC

63 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Mads RASMUSSEN 1:42.734 4 5 13.237 0.615 146.533 GTC

67 IMSA Performance Matmut Porsche 911 GT3 RSR Erik MARIS 1:46.635 11 11 17.138 3.901 141.234 LMGTE

57 SMP Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Boris ROTENBERG 1:48.496 4 9 18.999 1.861 138.835 GTC

78 Team Russia by Barwell BMW Z4 GT3 Timur SARDAROVGTC

78 Team Russia by Barwell BMW Z4 GT3 Leonid MACHITSKIGTC

87 BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS BMW Z4 GT3 Henry HASSIDGTC

87 BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS BMW Z4 GT3 Markus PALTALLAGTC

73 SMP Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Anton LADYGINGTC

73 SMP Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 David MARKOZOVGTC

75 Prospeed Competition Porsche GT3 R Gilles VANNELETGTC

75 Prospeed Competition Porsche GT3 R Max VAN SPLUNTERENGTC

99 ART Grand Prix McLaren MP4 12C GT3 Ricardo GONZALEZGTC

98 ART Grand Prix McLaren MP4 12C GT3 Yann GOUDYGTC

24 Sebastien Loeb Racing Oreca 03R - Nissan Vincent CAPILLAIRELMP2

99 ART Grand Prix McLaren MP4 12C GT3 Karim AJLANIGTC

92 Ombra Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Marco ZANUTTINIGTC

92 Ombra Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Mario CORDONIGTC

98 ART Grand Prix McLaren MP4 12C GT3 Grégoire DEMOUSTIERGTC

95 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Cedric SBIRRAZZUOLIGTC

48 Murphy Prototypes Oreca 03R - Nissan Anthony WELLSLMP2

54 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia Piergiuseppe PERAZZINILMGTE

54 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia Michael LYONSLMGTE

46 Thiriet by TDS Racing Ligier JS P2 - Nissan Pierre THIRIETLMP2

46 Thiriet by TDS Racing Ligier JS P2 - Nissan Ludovic BADEYLMP2

48 Murphy Prototypes Oreca 03R - Nissan James LITTLEJOHNLMP2

56 AT Racing Ferrari F458 Italia Alexander TALKANITSA JRLMGTE

58 Team Sofrev-ASP Ferrari F458 Italia Fabien BARTHEZLMGTE

58 Team Sofrev-ASP Ferrari F458 Italia Anthony PONSLMGTE

55 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia Duncan CAMERONLMGTE

55 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia Michele RUGOLOLMGTE

56 AT Racing Ferrari F458 Italia Alexander TALKANITSALMGTE

43 Newblood by Morand Racing Morgan - Judd Pierre RAGUESLMP2

34 Race Performance Oreca 03 - Judd Michel FREYLMP2

34 Race Performance Oreca 03 - Judd Patric NIEDERHAUSERLMP2

36 Signatech Alpine Alpine A450b - Nissan Paul-Loup CHATINLMP2

28 Greaves Motorsport Zytek Z11SN - Nissan Luciano BACHETALMP2
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Provisional Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Qualifying Practice

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNr

29 Pegasus Racing Morgan - Nissan Nicolas LEUTWILERLMP2

29 Pegasus Racing Morgan - Nissan Jonathan COLEMANLMP2

41 Greaves Motorsport Zytek Z11SN - Nissan Miguel FAISCALMP2

41 Greaves Motorsport Zytek Z11SN - Nissan James FLETCHERLMP2

43 Newblood by Morand Racing Morgan - Judd Gary HIRSCHLMP2

36 Signatech Alpine Alpine A450b - Nissan Oliver WEBBLMP2

38 Jota Sport Zytek Z11SN - Nissan Simon DOLANLMP2

38 Jota Sport Zytek Z11SN - Nissan Filipe ALBUQUERQUELMP2

57 SMP Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Mika SALOGTC

57 SMP Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Maurizio MEDIANIGTC

59 Team Sofrev-ASP Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Christophe BOURRETGTC

85 Gulf Racing UK Aston Martin Vantage V8 Daniel BROWNLMGTE

86 Gulf Racing UK Porsche 911 RSR Michael WAINWRIGHTLMGTE

86 Gulf Racing UK Porsche 911 RSR Ben BARKERLMGTE

63 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Francisco GUEDESGTC

71 SMP Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Kirill LADYGINGTC

71 SMP Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Aleksey BASOVGTC

59 Team Sofrev-ASP Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Pascal GIBONGTC

60 Formula Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Johnny LAURSENGTC

60 Formula Racing Ferrari F458 Italia GT3 Jan MAGNUSSENGTC

85 Gulf Racing UK Aston Martin Vantage V8 Roald GOETHELMGTE

67 IMSA Performance Matmut Porsche 911 GT3 RSR Eric HELARYLMGTE

70 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia François PERRODOLMGTE

70 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia Emmanuel COLLARDLMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F458 Italia Daniel McKENZIELMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F458 Italia George RICHARDSONLMGTE

67 IMSA Performance Matmut Porsche 911 GT3 RSR Jean-Marc MERLINLMGTE

76 IMSA Performance Matmut Porsche 911 GT3 RSR Raymond NARACLMGTE

76 IMSA Performance Matmut Porsche 911 GT3 RSR Christina NIELSENLMGTE

80 Kessel Racing Ferrari F458 Italia Michael BRONISZEWSKILMGTE

70 AF Corse Ferrari F458 Italia Yannick MALLEGOLLMGTE

72 SMP Racing Ferrari F458 Italia Viktor SHAITARLMGTE

72 SMP Racing Ferrari F458 Italia Sergey ZLOBINLMGTE

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Track Temp: 21.11 ºC Air Temp: 20.83 ºC

19/10/2014 Page 2 / 2



Qualifying Practice

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Provisional Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam Time GapClass Time Lap

Session 1 Session 2

Time Lap

Session 3

Time Lap

1:29.497Harry TINCKNELLZytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38 1 1:37.843 11 / 12 1:31.455 9 / 10 1:29.497 4 / 7LMP2

1:30.210Tristan GOMMENDYLigier JS P2 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing46 2 0.7131:33.839 7 / 9 1:31.422 16 / 20 1:30.210 4 / 9LMP2

1:30.808Nelson PANCIATICIAlpine A450b - NissanSignatech Alpine36 3 1.3111:35.063 9 / 11 1:32.264 15 / 18 1:30.808 7 / 9LMP2

1:31.054Pipo DERANIOreca 03R - NissanMurphy Prototypes48 4 1.5571:33.381 9 / 11 1:31.952 5 / 8 1:31.054 2 / 8LMP2

1:31.215Christian KLIENMorgan - JuddNewblood by Morand Racing43 5 1.7181:44.450 9 / 11 1:32.314 12 / 14 1:31.215 7 / 9LMP2

1:31.222Jimmy ERIKSSONOreca 03R - NissanSebastien Loeb Racing24 6 1.7251:36.304 17 / 18 1:35.275 3 / 24 1:31.222 3 / 9LMP2

1:31.235Mark SHULZHITSKIYZytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport28 7 1.7381:36.700 15 / 16 1:33.738 14 / 22 1:31.235 4 / 11LMP2

1:31.780Franck MAILLEUXOreca 03 - JuddRace Performance34 8 2.2831:39.733 10 / 14 1:33.461 8 / 11 1:31.780 4 / 6LMP2

1:32.034Ludovic BADEYLigier JS P2 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing46 9 2.5371:38.852 14 / 15 1:32.034 14 / 15LMP2

1:32.247Julien SCHELLMorgan - NissanPegasus Racing29 10 2.7501:41.831 12 / 14 1:36.633 7 / 11 1:32.247 4 / 12LMP2

1:32.538Filipe ALBUQUERQUEZytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38 11 3.0411:33.434 10 / 11 1:32.538 7 / 14LMP2

1:32.635Matthew McMURRYZytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport41 12 3.1381:36.607 9 / 11 1:35.394 9 / 13 1:32.635 5 / 11LMP2

1:33.199Pierre THIRIETLigier JS P2 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing46 13 3.7021:35.274 4 / 12 1:33.199 5 / 8LMP2

1:33.391Patric NIEDERHAUSEROreca 03 - JuddRace Performance34 14 3.8941:38.459 9 / 10 1:33.391 21 / 22LMP2

1:33.592Vincent CAPILLAIREOreca 03R - NissanSebastien Loeb Racing24 15 4.0951:38.044 12 / 13 1:33.592 15 / 20LMP2

1:33.708Pierre RAGUESMorgan - JuddNewblood by Morand Racing43 16 4.2111:36.148 15 / 17 1:33.708 5 / 14LMP2

1:33.782Paul-Loup CHATINAlpine A450b - NissanSignatech Alpine36 17 4.2851:36.986 11 / 13 1:33.782 8 / 16LMP2

1:33.923Luciano BACHETAZytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport28 18 4.4261:33.923 16 / 19 1:34.422 5 / 20LMP2

1:34.025Oliver WEBBAlpine A450b - NissanSignatech Alpine36 19 4.5281:34.025 12 / 15 1:35.412 8 / 14LMP2

1:34.649James LITTLEJOHNOreca 03R - NissanMurphy Prototypes48 20 5.1521:37.801 5 / 8 1:34.649 2 / 13LMP2

1:34.862Simon DOLANZytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38 21 5.3651:35.812 11 / 14 1:34.862 10 / 15LMP2

1:35.349Michel FREYOreca 03 - JuddRace Performance34 22 5.8521:38.329 9 / 11 1:35.349 11 / 12LMP2

1:35.704Miguel FAISCAZytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport41 23 6.2071:47.688 3 / 9 1:35.704 11 / 17LMP2

1:35.752James FLETCHERZytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport41 24 6.255- / 11 1:35.752 12 / 19LMP2

1:35.870Gary HIRSCHMorgan - JuddNewblood by Morand Racing43 25 6.3731:39.897 12 / 13 1:35.870 6 / 11LMP2

1:36.183Anthony WELLSOreca 03R - NissanMurphy Prototypes48 26 6.6861:44.226 13 / 14 1:36.183 15 / 16LMP2

1:37.159Jonathan COLEMANMorgan - NissanPegasus Racing29 27 7.6621:38.072 7 / 13 1:37.159 12 / 13LMP2

1:37.269Stuart HALLAston Martin Vantage V8Gulf Racing UK85 28 7.7721:39.833 8 / 11 1:37.741 8 / 10 1:37.269 6 / 7LMGTE

1:37.365Daniel ZAMPIERIFerrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66 29 7.8681:41.980 11 / 13 1:39.043 8 / 14 1:37.365 3 / 8LMGTE

1:37.416Matt GRIFFINFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55 30 7.9191:48.479 7 / 8 1:39.349 7 / 11 1:37.416 6 / 7LMGTE

1:37.511Andrea BERTOLINIFerrari F458 ItaliaSMP Racing72 31 8.0141:39.162 13 / 15 1:37.712 14 / 17 1:37.511 4 / 6LMGTE

1:37.758Nicolas LEUTWILERMorgan - NissanPegasus Racing29 32 8.2611:37.758 9 / 10 1:38.231 3 / 16LMP2

1:37.988Adam CARROLLPorsche 911 RSRGulf Racing UK86 33 8.4911:43.049 16 / 17 1:39.473 2 / 12 1:37.988 2 / 6LMGTE

1:38.080Pierre KAFFERFerrari F458 ItaliaAT Racing56 34 8.5831:41.975 24 / 25 1:38.670 3 / 5 1:38.080 2 / 6LMGTE

1:38.352Soheil AYARIFerrari F458 ItaliaTeam Sofrev-ASP58 35 8.8551:50.605 6 / 9 1:38.640 16 / 18 1:38.352 7 / 9LMGTE

1:38.604Marco CIOCIFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse54 36 9.1071:41.225 21 / 22 1:38.716 13 / 15 1:38.604 3 / 8LMGTE

1:38.693Ben BARKERPorsche 911 RSRGulf Racing UK86 37 9.1961:38.693 10 / 11LMGTE

1:38.783Luca PERSIANIFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing71 38 9.2861:52.635 2 / 9 1:39.782 3 / 9 1:38.783 4 / 5GTC

1:38.874Kevin KORJUSMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix98 39 9.3771:41.512 9 / 10 1:40.911 3 / 12 1:38.874 7 / 9GTC

1:38.996Maxime SOULETPorsche GT3 RProspeed Competition75 40 9.4991:43.205 11 / 13 1:42.535 4 / 15 1:38.996 9 / 11GTC

1:39.031Giacomo PICCINIFerrari F458 ItaliaKessel Racing80 41 9.534- / 16 1:39.031 5 / 9LMGTE

1:39.069Nicolas ARMINDOPorsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut76 42 9.5721:41.108 9 / 11 1:39.740 11 / 15 1:39.069 4 / 7LMGTE

1:39.134Bas LEINDERSBMW Z4 GT3BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS87 43 9.6371:41.403 10 / 15 1:42.287 4 / 8 1:39.134 4 / 6GTC

1:39.151Michele RUGOLOFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55 44 9.6541:41.160 8 / 11 1:39.151 9 / 11LMGTE

1:39.198Mikkel MACFerrari F458 Italia GT3Formula Racing60 45 9.7011:40.776 7 / 10 1:41.595 2 / 5 1:39.198 8 / 11GTC

1:39.221Alexander TALKANITSA JRFerrari F458 ItaliaAT Racing56 46 9.7241:52.446 7 / 9 1:39.221 20 / 23LMGTE

1:39.245Alex BRUNDLEMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix99 47 9.7481:42.293 9 / 12 1:41.370 3 / 11 1:39.245 7 / 10GTC

1:39.266Andrea MONTERMINIFerrari F458 Italia GT3Ombra Racing92 48 9.7691:54.304 6 / 8 1:40.850 14 / 15 1:39.266 9 / 10GTC

1:39.495Olivier BERETTAFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing73 49 9.9981:40.008 4 / 13 1:39.495 4 / 6GTC

1:39.505Daniel BROWNAston Martin Vantage V8Gulf Racing UK85 50 10.0081:44.523 13 / 14 1:39.505 5 / 11LMGTE

1:39.520Jonathan COCKERBMW Z4 GT3Team Russia by Barwell78 51 10.0231:42.372 8 / 9 1:40.319 14 / 15 1:39.520 5 / 9GTC

1:39.919Jean-Philippe BELLOCFerrari F458 Italia GT3Team Sofrev-ASP59 52 10.4221:42.774 12 / 13 1:42.548 10 / 13 1:39.919 3 / 6GTC

1:39.992Eric HELARYPorsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut67 53 10.4951:42.901 7 / 9 1:39.992 12 / 13LMGTE

1:40.516Emmanuel COLLARDFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse70 54 11.0191:40.714 19 / 20 1:40.516 13 / 17LMGTE

1:40.523Mika SALOFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing57 55 11.0261:40.523 3 / 7 1:40.801 6 / 7GTC

1:40.775Adrien DE LEENERFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse95 56 11.2781:43.950 16 / 17 1:43.178 17 / 22 1:40.775 5 / 10GTC
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Qualifying Practice

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Provisional Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam Time GapClass Time Lap

Session 1 Session 2

Time Lap

Session 3

Time Lap

1:40.841George RICHARDSONFerrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66 57 11.3441:44.150 12 / 13 1:40.841 8 / 14LMGTE

1:41.049Daniel McKENZIEFerrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66 58 11.5521:42.571 10 / 11 1:41.049 14 / 15LMGTE

1:41.062Francisco GUEDESFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse63 59 11.5651:53.915 4 / 7 1:41.062 9 / 12GTC

1:41.081Alexander TALKANITSAFerrari F458 ItaliaAT Racing56 60 11.5841:45.588 2 / 3 1:41.081 4 / 11LMGTE

1:41.121Kirill LADYGINFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing71 61 11.6241:50.054 2 / 7 1:41.121 14 / 19GTC

1:41.218Sergey ZLOBINFerrari F458 ItaliaSMP Racing72 62 11.7211:41.590 8 / 11 1:41.218 5 / 10LMGTE

1:41.326Cedric SBIRRAZZUOLIFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse95 63 11.8291:41.326 17 / 20 1:41.519 9 / 19GTC

1:41.389Jan MAGNUSSENFerrari F458 Italia GT3Formula Racing60 64 11.8921:51.380 12 / 14 1:41.389 6 / 7GTC

1:41.410Michael LYONSFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse54 65 11.913- / 2 1:41.410 3 / 12LMGTE

1:41.466Viktor SHAITARFerrari F458 ItaliaSMP Racing72 66 11.9691:49.627 3 / 4 1:41.466 8 / 10LMGTE

1:41.581Raymond NARACPorsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut76 67 12.0841:43.475 10 / 11 1:41.581 4 / 8LMGTE

1:41.603Markus PALTALLABMW Z4 GT3BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS87 68 12.1061:53.579 4 / 7 1:41.603 10 / 17GTC

1:41.674David MARKOZOVFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing73 69 12.1771:50.009 11 / 12 1:41.674 11 / 11GTC

1:41.734Fabien BARTHEZFerrari F458 ItaliaTeam Sofrev-ASP58 70 12.2371:43.644 15 / 17 1:41.734 11 / 12LMGTE

1:41.791Anton LADYGINFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing73 71 12.2941:52.574 2 / 5 1:41.791 3 / 15GTC

1:41.922Piergiuseppe PERAZZINIFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse54 72 12.4251:42.665 11 / 14 1:41.922 7 / 15LMGTE

1:41.987Anthony PONSFerrari F458 ItaliaTeam Sofrev-ASP58 73 12.4901:46.174 10 / 11 1:41.987 4 / 13LMGTE

1:42.119Filipe BARREIROSFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse63 74 12.6221:46.306 11 / 12 1:43.563 18 / 22 1:42.119 2 / 5GTC

1:42.153Maurizio MEDIANIFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing57 75 12.6561:53.591 3 / 9 1:42.153 2 / 7GTC

1:42.195Aleksey BASOVFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing71 76 12.6981:53.979 2 / 5 1:42.195 9 / 12GTC

1:42.358Yannick MALLEGOLFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse70 77 12.8611:42.493 13 / 14 1:42.358 7 / 9LMGTE

1:42.393Duncan CAMERONFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55 78 12.8961:45.015 6 / 11 1:42.393 9 / 18LMGTE

1:42.570Johnny LAURSENFerrari F458 Italia GT3Formula Racing60 79 13.0731:42.570 6 / 28GTC

1:42.734Mads RASMUSSENFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse63 80 13.2371:42.756 6 / 11 1:42.734 4 / 5GTC

1:42.759Henry HASSIDBMW Z4 GT3BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS87 81 13.2621:42.874 13 / 15 1:42.759 10 / 14GTC

1:42.881François PERRODOFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse70 82 13.3841:44.074 3 / 5 1:42.881 9 / 15LMGTE

1:42.935Ricardo GONZALEZMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix99 83 13.4381:54.264 2 / 6 1:42.935 7 / 15GTC

1:43.116Michael WAINWRIGHTPorsche 911 RSRGulf Racing UK86 84 13.6191:47.502 15 / 16 1:43.116 19 / 19LMGTE

1:43.123Christina NIELSENPorsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut76 85 13.6261:45.749 11 / 14 1:43.123 10 / 12LMGTE

1:43.383Grégoire DEMOUSTIERMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix98 86 13.8861:43.383 4 / 16GTC

1:43.466Leonid MACHITSKIBMW Z4 GT3Team Russia by Barwell78 87 13.9691:44.899 11 / 12 1:43.466 13 / 14GTC

1:43.623Pascal GIBONFerrari F458 Italia GT3Team Sofrev-ASP59 88 14.1261:46.201 9 / 10 1:43.623 7 / 12GTC

1:43.797Christophe BOURRETFerrari F458 Italia GT3Team Sofrev-ASP59 89 14.3001:46.688 11 / 14 1:43.797 9 / 16GTC

1:43.883Roald GOETHEAston Martin Vantage V8Gulf Racing UK85 90 14.3861:48.194 9 / 10 1:43.883 12 / 21LMGTE

1:43.901Timur SARDAROVBMW Z4 GT3Team Russia by Barwell78 91 14.4041:44.466 13 / 16 1:43.901 12 / 13GTC

1:43.931Karim AJLANIMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix99 92 14.4341:56.473 3 / 4 1:43.931 7 / 12GTC

1:43.959Max VAN SPLUNTERENPorsche GT3 RProspeed Competition75 93 14.4621:44.501 8 / 9 1:43.959 4 / 14GTC

1:44.037Mario CORDONIFerrari F458 Italia GT3Ombra Racing92 94 14.5401:50.965 12 / 13 1:44.037 11 / 12GTC

1:44.453Yann GOUDYMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix98 95 14.956- / 1 1:44.453 10 / 12GTC

1:44.470Jean-Marc MERLINPorsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut67 96 14.9731:50.786 6 / 7 1:44.470 8 / 16LMGTE

1:44.580Gilles VANNELETPorsche GT3 RProspeed Competition75 97 15.0831:45.023 9 / 10 1:44.580 5 / 11GTC

1:45.501Marco ZANUTTINIFerrari F458 Italia GT3Ombra Racing92 98 16.0041:48.804 11 / 13 1:45.501 14 / 15GTC

1:46.635Erik MARISPorsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut67 99 17.1381:50.259 11 / 12 1:50.858 2 / 4 1:46.635 11 / 11LMGTE

1:48.496Boris ROTENBERGFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing57 100 18.9991:52.539 14 / 15 1:49.126 13 / 13 1:48.496 4 / 9GTC

Michael BRONISZEWSKIFerrari F458 ItaliaKessel Racing80 101 - / 9LMGTE

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................
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Qualifying Practice

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Provisional Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP2

1:29.497Harry TINCKNELLZytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38  29 Qualifying Practice168.21 LMP2

1:30.210Tristan GOMMENDYLigier JS P2 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing46  38 Qualifying Practice166.90.7132 LMP2

1:30.808Nelson PANCIATICIAlpine A450b - NissanSignatech Alpine36  38 Qualifying Practice165.81.3113 LMP2

1:31.054Pipo DERANIOreca 03R - NissanMurphy Prototypes48  27 Qualifying Practice165.31.5574 LMP2

1:31.215Christian KLIENMorgan - JuddNewblood by Morand Racing43  34 Qualifying Practice165.11.7185 LMP2

1:31.222Jimmy ERIKSSONOreca 03R - NissanSebastien Loeb Racing24  51 Qualifying Practice165.01.7256 LMP2

1:31.235Mark SHULZHITSKIYZytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport28  49 Qualifying Practice165.01.7387 LMP2

1:31.780Franck MAILLEUXOreca 03 - JuddRace Performance34  31 Qualifying Practice164.02.2838 LMP2

1:32.034Ludovic BADEYLigier JS P2 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing46  30 Free Practice 2163.62.5379 LMP2

1:32.247Julien SCHELLMorgan - NissanPegasus Racing29  37 Qualifying Practice163.22.75010 LMP2

1:32.538Filipe ALBUQUERQUEZytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38  25 Free Practice 2162.73.04111 LMP2

1:32.635Matthew McMURRYZytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport41  35 Qualifying Practice162.53.13812 LMP2

1:33.199Pierre THIRIETLigier JS P2 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing46  20 Free Practice 2161.53.70213 LMP2

1:33.391Patric NIEDERHAUSEROreca 03 - JuddRace Performance34  32 Free Practice 2161.23.89414 LMP2

1:33.592Vincent CAPILLAIREOreca 03R - NissanSebastien Loeb Racing24  33 Free Practice 2160.94.09515 LMP2

1:33.708Pierre RAGUESMorgan - JuddNewblood by Morand Racing43  31 Free Practice 2160.74.21116 LMP2

1:33.782Paul-Loup CHATINAlpine A450b - NissanSignatech Alpine36  29 Free Practice 2160.54.28517 LMP2

1:33.923Luciano BACHETAZytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport28  39 Free Practice 1160.34.42618 LMP2

1:34.025Oliver WEBBAlpine A450b - NissanSignatech Alpine36  29 Free Practice 1160.14.52819 LMP2

1:34.649James LITTLEJOHNOreca 03R - NissanMurphy Prototypes48  21 Free Practice 2159.15.15220 LMP2

1:34.862Simon DOLANZytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38  29 Free Practice 2158.75.36521 LMP2

1:35.349Michel FREYOreca 03 - JuddRace Performance34  23 Free Practice 2157.95.85222 LMP2

1:35.704Miguel FAISCAZytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport41  26 Free Practice 2157.36.20723 LMP2

1:35.752James FLETCHERZytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport41  30 Free Practice 2157.26.25524 LMP2

1:35.870Gary HIRSCHMorgan - JuddNewblood by Morand Racing43  24 Free Practice 2157.06.37325 LMP2

1:36.183Anthony WELLSOreca 03R - NissanMurphy Prototypes48  30 Free Practice 2156.56.68626 LMP2

1:37.159Jonathan COLEMANMorgan - NissanPegasus Racing29  26 Free Practice 2155.07.66227 LMP2

1:37.758Nicolas LEUTWILERMorgan - NissanPegasus Racing29  26 Free Practice 1154.08.26128 LMP2

LMGTE

1:37.269Stuart HALLAston Martin Vantage V8Gulf Racing UK85  28 Qualifying Practice154.81 LMGTE

1:37.365Daniel ZAMPIERIFerrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66  35 Qualifying Practice154.60.0962 LMGTE

1:37.416Matt GRIFFINFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55  26 Qualifying Practice154.50.1473 LMGTE

1:37.511Andrea BERTOLINIFerrari F458 ItaliaSMP Racing72  38 Qualifying Practice154.40.2424 LMGTE

1:37.988Adam CARROLLPorsche 911 RSRGulf Racing UK86  35 Qualifying Practice153.60.7195 LMGTE

1:38.080Pierre KAFFERFerrari F458 ItaliaAT Racing56  36 Qualifying Practice153.50.8116 LMGTE

1:38.352Soheil AYARIFerrari F458 ItaliaTeam Sofrev-ASP58  36 Qualifying Practice153.11.0837 LMGTE

1:38.604Marco CIOCIFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse54  45 Qualifying Practice152.71.3358 LMGTE

1:38.693Ben BARKERPorsche 911 RSRGulf Racing UK86  11 Free Practice 2152.51.4249 LMGTE

1:39.031Giacomo PICCINIFerrari F458 ItaliaKessel Racing80  25 Qualifying Practice152.01.76210 LMGTE

1:39.069Nicolas ARMINDOPorsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut76  33 Qualifying Practice152.01.80011 LMGTE

1:39.151Michele RUGOLOFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55  22 Free Practice 2151.81.88212 LMGTE

1:39.221Alexander TALKANITSA JRFerrari F458 ItaliaAT Racing56  32 Free Practice 2151.71.95213 LMGTE

1:39.505Daniel BROWNAston Martin Vantage V8Gulf Racing UK85  25 Free Practice 2151.32.23614 LMGTE

1:39.992Eric HELARYPorsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut67  22 Free Practice 2150.62.72315 LMGTE

1:40.516Emmanuel COLLARDFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse70  37 Free Practice 2149.83.24716 LMGTE

1:40.841George RICHARDSONFerrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66  27 Free Practice 2149.33.57217 LMGTE

1:41.049Daniel McKENZIEFerrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66  26 Free Practice 2149.03.78018 LMGTE

1:41.081Alexander TALKANITSAFerrari F458 ItaliaAT Racing56  14 Free Practice 2148.93.81219 LMGTE

1:41.218Sergey ZLOBINFerrari F458 ItaliaSMP Racing72  21 Free Practice 2148.73.94920 LMGTE

1:41.410Michael LYONSFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse54  14 Free Practice 2148.54.14121 LMGTE

1:41.466Viktor SHAITARFerrari F458 ItaliaSMP Racing72  14 Free Practice 2148.44.19722 LMGTE

1:41.581Raymond NARACPorsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut76  19 Free Practice 2148.24.31223 LMGTE

1:41.734Fabien BARTHEZFerrari F458 ItaliaTeam Sofrev-ASP58  29 Free Practice 2148.04.46524 LMGTE

1:41.922Piergiuseppe PERAZZINIFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse54  29 Free Practice 2147.74.65325 LMGTE

1:41.987Anthony PONSFerrari F458 ItaliaTeam Sofrev-ASP58  24 Free Practice 2147.64.71826 LMGTE

1:42.358Yannick MALLEGOLFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse70  23 Free Practice 2147.15.08927 LMGTE

1:42.393Duncan CAMERONFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55  29 Free Practice 2147.05.12428 LMGTE

1:42.881François PERRODOFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse70  20 Free Practice 2146.35.61229 LMGTE

1:43.116Michael WAINWRIGHTPorsche 911 RSRGulf Racing UK86  35 Free Practice 2146.05.84730 LMGTE

1:43.123Christina NIELSENPorsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut76  26 Free Practice 2146.05.85431 LMGTE
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Qualifying Practice

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Provisional Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

1:43.883Roald GOETHEAston Martin Vantage V8Gulf Racing UK85  31 Free Practice 2144.96.61432 LMGTE

1:44.470Jean-Marc MERLINPorsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut67  23 Free Practice 2144.17.20133 LMGTE

1:46.635Erik MARISPorsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut67  27 Qualifying Practice141.29.36634 LMGTE

Michael BRONISZEWSKIFerrari F458 ItaliaKessel Racing80  9 LMGTE

GTC

1:38.783Luca PERSIANIFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing71  23 Qualifying Practice152.41 GTC

1:38.874Kevin KORJUSMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix98  31 Qualifying Practice152.30.0912 GTC

1:38.996Maxime SOULETPorsche GT3 RProspeed Competition75  39 Qualifying Practice152.10.2133 GTC

1:39.134Bas LEINDERSBMW Z4 GT3BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS87  29 Qualifying Practice151.90.3514 GTC

1:39.198Mikkel MACFerrari F458 Italia GT3Formula Racing60  26 Qualifying Practice151.80.4155 GTC

1:39.245Alex BRUNDLEMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix99  33 Qualifying Practice151.70.4626 GTC

1:39.266Andrea MONTERMINIFerrari F458 Italia GT3Ombra Racing92  33 Qualifying Practice151.70.4837 GTC

1:39.495Olivier BERETTAFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing73  19 Qualifying Practice151.30.7128 GTC

1:39.520Jonathan COCKERBMW Z4 GT3Team Russia by Barwell78  33 Qualifying Practice151.30.7379 GTC

1:39.919Jean-Philippe BELLOCFerrari F458 Italia GT3Team Sofrev-ASP59  32 Qualifying Practice150.71.13610 GTC

1:40.523Mika SALOFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing57  14 Free Practice 1149.81.74011 GTC

1:40.775Adrien DE LEENERFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse95  49 Qualifying Practice149.41.99212 GTC

1:41.062Francisco GUEDESFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse63  19 Free Practice 2149.02.27913 GTC

1:41.121Kirill LADYGINFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing71  26 Free Practice 2148.92.33814 GTC

1:41.326Cedric SBIRRAZZUOLIFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse95  39 Free Practice 1148.62.54315 GTC

1:41.389Jan MAGNUSSENFerrari F458 Italia GT3Formula Racing60  21 Free Practice 2148.52.60616 GTC

1:41.603Markus PALTALLABMW Z4 GT3BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS87  24 Free Practice 2148.22.82017 GTC

1:41.674David MARKOZOVFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing73  23 Free Practice 2148.12.89118 GTC

1:41.791Anton LADYGINFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing73  20 Free Practice 2147.93.00819 GTC

1:42.119Filipe BARREIROSFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse63  39 Qualifying Practice147.43.33620 GTC

1:42.153Maurizio MEDIANIFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing57  16 Free Practice 2147.43.37021 GTC

1:42.195Aleksey BASOVFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing71  17 Free Practice 2147.33.41222 GTC

1:42.570Johnny LAURSENFerrari F458 Italia GT3Formula Racing60  28 Free Practice 2146.83.78723 GTC

1:42.734Mads RASMUSSENFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse63  16 Qualifying Practice146.53.95124 GTC

1:42.759Henry HASSIDBMW Z4 GT3BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS87  29 Free Practice 2146.53.97625 GTC

1:42.935Ricardo GONZALEZMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix99  21 Free Practice 2146.34.15226 GTC

1:43.383Grégoire DEMOUSTIERMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix98  16 Free Practice 2145.64.60027 GTC

1:43.466Leonid MACHITSKIBMW Z4 GT3Team Russia by Barwell78  26 Free Practice 2145.54.68328 GTC

1:43.623Pascal GIBONFerrari F458 Italia GT3Team Sofrev-ASP59  22 Free Practice 2145.34.84029 GTC

1:43.797Christophe BOURRETFerrari F458 Italia GT3Team Sofrev-ASP59  30 Free Practice 2145.05.01430 GTC

1:43.901Timur SARDAROVBMW Z4 GT3Team Russia by Barwell78  29 Free Practice 2144.95.11831 GTC

1:43.931Karim AJLANIMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix99  16 Free Practice 2144.95.14832 GTC

1:43.959Max VAN SPLUNTERENPorsche GT3 RProspeed Competition75  23 Free Practice 2144.85.17633 GTC

1:44.037Mario CORDONIFerrari F458 Italia GT3Ombra Racing92  25 Free Practice 2144.75.25434 GTC

1:44.453Yann GOUDYMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix98  13 Free Practice 2144.15.67035 GTC

1:44.580Gilles VANNELETPorsche GT3 RProspeed Competition75  21 Free Practice 2144.05.79736 GTC

1:45.501Marco ZANUTTINIFerrari F458 Italia GT3Ombra Racing92  28 Free Practice 2142.76.71837 GTC

1:48.496Boris ROTENBERGFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing57  37 Qualifying Practice138.89.71338 GTC

Race Director: Timekeeper:

Published at: ........................................
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Best Sector Times

Qualifying Practice

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Pos Driver Time

SECTOR 1 SECTOR 2 SECTOR 3

Driver Time Driver Time TeamPos Ideal Lap Best LapCl

1 H.TINCKNELL 18.351 H.TINCKNELL 43.414 H.TINCKNELL 27.571 1'29.336 1:29.497 (1)1 Jota Sport38 38 38 38 LMP2

2 T.GOMMENDY 18.402 T.GOMMENDY 44.018 T.GOMMENDY 27.790 1'30.210 1:30.210 (2)2 Thiriet by TDS Racing46 46 46 46 LMP2

3 C.KLIEN 18.494 N.PANCIATICI 44.067 P.DERANI 27.928 1'30.626 1:31.054 (4)3 Murphy Prototypes43 36 48 48 LMP2

4 P.DERANI 18.542 P.DERANI 44.156 N.PANCIATICI 28.050 1'30.706 1:30.808 (3)4 Signatech Alpine48 48 36 36 LMP2

5 M.SHULZHITSKIY 18.552 C.KLIEN 44.277 C.KLIEN 28.207 1'30.978 1:31.215 (5)5 Newblood by Morand Racing28 43 43 43 LMP2

6 N.PANCIATICI 18.589 J.ERIKSSON 44.288 J.ERIKSSON 28.228 1'31.141 1:31.235 (7)6 Greaves Motorsport36 24 24 28 LMP2

7 J.ERIKSSON 18.706 M.SHULZHITSKIY 44.309 M.SHULZHITSKIY 28.280 1'31.222 1:31.222 (6)7 Sebastien Loeb Racing24 28 28 24 LMP2

8 F.MAILLEUX 18.798 F.MAILLEUX 44.369 J.SCHELL 28.584 1'31.780 1:31.780 (8)8 Race Performance34 34 29 34 LMP2

9 J.SCHELL 18.947 J.SCHELL 44.713 F.MAILLEUX 28.613 1'32.244 1:32.247 (9)9 Pegasus Racing29 29 34 29 LMP2

10 M.McMURRY 19.046 M.McMURRY 44.935 M.McMURRY 28.654 1'32.635 1:32.635 (10)10 Greaves Motorsport41 41 41 41 LMP2

11 D.ZAMPIERI 19.935 S.HALL 46.628 D.ZAMPIERI 30.270 1'37.001 1:37.269 (11)11 Gulf Racing UK66 85 66 85 LMGTE

12 S.AYARI 19.969 M.GRIFFIN 46.770 S.HALL 30.318 1'37.123 1:37.365 (12)12 JMW Motorsport58 55 85 66 LMGTE

13 A.BRUNDLE 20.033 D.ZAMPIERI 46.918 A.BERTOLINI 30.331 1'37.265 1:37.416 (13)13 AF Corse99 66 72 55 LMGTE

14 M.SOULET 20.041 A.BERTOLINI 47.040 M.GRIFFIN 30.407 1'37.433 1:37.511 (14)14 SMP Racing75 72 55 72 LMGTE

15 P.KAFFER 20.044 P.KAFFER 47.112 P.KAFFER 30.600 1'37.756 1:38.080 (16)15 AT Racing56 56 56 56 LMGTE

16 S.HALL 20.055 A.CARROLL 47.204 A.CARROLL 30.640 1'37.988 1:37.988 (15)16 Gulf Racing UK85 86 86 86 LMGTE

17 A.BERTOLINI 20.062 M.CIOCI 47.219 M.CIOCI 30.849 1'38.352 1:38.352 (17)17 Team Sofrev-ASP72 54 54 58 LMGTE

18 M.MAC 20.081 G.PICCINI 47.308 N.ARMINDO 30.893 1'38.371 1:38.604 (18)18 AF Corse60 80 76 54 LMGTE

19 M.GRIFFIN 20.088 S.AYARI 47.475 K.KORJUS 30.901 1'38.604 1:39.069 (23)19 IMSA Performance Matmut55 58 98 76 LMGTE

20 K.KORJUS 20.110 N.ARMINDO 47.477 S.AYARI 30.908 1'38.732 1:38.783 (19)20 SMP Racing98 76 58 71 GTC

21 A.MONTERMINI 20.135 L.PERSIANI 47.512 B.LEINDERS 30.962 1'38.778 1:39.031 (22)21 Kessel Racing92 71 87 80 LMGTE

22 A.CARROLL 20.144 M.SOULET 47.605 O.BERETTA 31.004 1'38.792 1:38.874 (20)22 ART Grand Prix86 75 73 98 GTC

23 L.PERSIANI 20.184 M.MAC 47.767 A.DE LEENER 31.030 1'38.853 1:38.996 (21)23 Prospeed Competition71 60 95 75 GTC

24 N.ARMINDO 20.234 K.KORJUS 47.781 L.PERSIANI 31.036 1'38.993 1:39.198 (25)24 Formula Racing76 98 71 60 GTC

25 O.BERETTA 20.262 B.LEINDERS 47.824 J.COCKER 31.050 1'39.079 1:39.134 (24)25 BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS73 87 78 87 GTC

26 G.PICCINI 20.268 A.MONTERMINI 47.827 M.MAC 31.145 1'39.200 1:39.245 (26)26 ART Grand Prix80 92 60 99 GTC

27 B.LEINDERS 20.293 A.BRUNDLE 47.918 G.PICCINI 31.202 1'39.266 1:39.266 (27)27 Ombra Racing87 99 80 92 GTC

28 M.CIOCI 20.303 J.COCKER 47.971 M.SOULET 31.207 1'39.325 1:39.495 (28)28 SMP Racing54 78 75 73 GTC

29 J.BELLOC 20.305 O.BERETTA 48.059 A.BRUNDLE 31.249 1'39.368 1:39.520 (29)29 Team Russia by Barwell59 73 99 78 GTC

30 J.COCKER 20.347 J.BELLOC 48.147 A.MONTERMINI 31.304 1'39.782 1:39.919 (30)30 Team Sofrev-ASP78 59 92 59 GTC

31 A.DE LEENER 20.439 A.DE LEENER 48.709 J.BELLOC 31.330 1'40.178 1:40.775 (31)31 AF Corse95 95 59 95 GTC

32 F.BARREIROS 20.751 M.RASMUSSEN 48.923 F.BARREIROS 31.778 1'41.452 1:42.119 (32)32 AF Corse63 63 63 63 GTC

33 E.MARIS 21.327 E.MARIS 51.123 E.MARIS 33.731 1'46.181 1:46.635 (33)33 IMSA Performance Matmut67 67 67 67 LMGTE

34 B.ROTENBERG 21.674 B.ROTENBERG 52.261 B.ROTENBERG 33.817 1'47.752 1:48.496 (34)34 SMP Racing57 57 57 57 GTC
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Event maximum speed

Qualifying Practice

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Lap SessionTop SpeedDriverTeam Car Class

273.3 3 Qualifying PracticePierre KAFFERFerrari F458 ItaliaAT Racing56 LMGTE

273.3 3 Qualifying PracticeAndrea BERTOLINIFerrari F458 ItaliaSMP Racing72 LMGTE

273.3 3 Qualifying PracticeLuca PERSIANIFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing71 GTC

273.3 6 Qualifying PracticeOlivier BERETTAFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing73 GTC

272.0 7 Qualifying PracticeMatt GRIFFINFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55 LMGTE

271.3 5 Qualifying PracticePipo DERANIOreca 03R - NissanMurphy Prototypes48 LMP2

271.3 4 Qualifying PracticeMarco CIOCIFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse54 LMGTE

271.3 4 Qualifying PracticeDaniel ZAMPIERIFerrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66 LMGTE

271.3 3 Qualifying PracticeMikkel MACFerrari F458 Italia GT3Formula Racing60 GTC

270.7 4 Qualifying PracticeBas LEINDERSBMW Z4 GT3BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS87 GTC

270.7 10 Qualifying PracticeAdrien DE LEENERFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse95 GTC

270.0 7 Qualifying PracticeChristian KLIENMorgan - JuddNewblood by Morand Racing43 LMP2

270.0 7 Qualifying PracticeSoheil AYARIFerrari F458 ItaliaTeam Sofrev-ASP58 LMGTE

270.0 3 Qualifying PracticeNicolas ARMINDOPorsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut76 LMGTE

270.0 10 Qualifying PracticeMaxime SOULETPorsche GT3 RProspeed Competition75 GTC

269.3 4 Qualifying PracticeGiacomo PICCINIFerrari F458 ItaliaKessel Racing80 LMGTE

269.3 6 Qualifying PracticeJean-Philippe BELLOCFerrari F458 Italia GT3Team Sofrev-ASP59 GTC

268.7 4 Qualifying PracticeJulien SCHELLMorgan - NissanPegasus Racing29 LMP2

268.7 3 Qualifying PracticeTristan GOMMENDYLigier JS P2 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing46 LMP2

268.0 31 Free Practice 1Oliver WEBBAlpine A450b - NissanSignatech Alpine36 LMP2

268.0 10 Qualifying PracticeFilipe BARREIROSFerrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse63 GTC

268.0 8 Qualifying PracticeAndrea MONTERMINIFerrari F458 Italia GT3Ombra Racing92 GTC

268.0 5 Qualifying PracticeKevin KORJUSMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix98 GTC

267.4 2 Qualifying PracticeFranck MAILLEUXOreca 03 - JuddRace Performance34 LMP2

267.4 13 Free Practice 2Eric HELARYPorsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut67 LMGTE

266.7 8 Qualifying PracticeJimmy ERIKSSONOreca 03R - NissanSebastien Loeb Racing24 LMP2

266.7 7 Qualifying PracticeAlex BRUNDLEMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix99 GTC

266.1 4 Qualifying PracticeAdam CARROLLPorsche 911 RSRGulf Racing UK86 LMGTE

264.8 13 Free Practice 2Maurizio MEDIANIFerrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing57 GTC

264.2 22 Free Practice 2Emmanuel COLLARDFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse70 LMGTE

263.5 10 Free Practice 2Luciano BACHETAZytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport28 LMP2

262.9 5 Qualifying PracticeHarry TINCKNELLZytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38 LMP2

262.9 6 Qualifying PracticeStuart HALLAston Martin Vantage V8Gulf Racing UK85 LMGTE

261.7 22 Free Practice 2Leonid MACHITSKIBMW Z4 GT3Team Russia by Barwell78 GTC

261.0 45 Free Practice 2Matthew McMURRYZytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport41 LMP2
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Qualifying Practice

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Fastest Lap Sequence

LapKphTimePractice Time DriverClassCarTeam

1:43.941 144.8  23:36.179 Maxime SOULETPorsche GT3 RProspeed Competition75 GTC

1:41.287 148.6  23:50.764 Jonathan COCKERBMW Z4 GT3Team Russia by Barwell78 GTC

1:41.207 148.8  24:20.419 Bas LEINDERSBMW Z4 GT3BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS87 GTC

1:41.009 149.0  24:50.275 Alex BRUNDLEMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix99 GTC

1:40.911 149.2  24:59.787 Jean-Philippe BELLOCFerrari F458 Italia GT3Team Sofrev-ASP59 GTC

1:39.755 150.9  25:13.133 Kevin KORJUSMcLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix98 GTC

1:39.676 151.0  36:00.095 Bas LEINDERSBMW Z4 GT3BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS87 GTC

1:39.134 151.9  47:39.229 Bas LEINDERSBMW Z4 GT3BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS87 GTC

1:38.604 152.7  311:51.752 Marco CIOCIFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse54 LMGTE

1:37.741 154.0  311:58.468 Matt GRIFFINFerrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse55 LMGTE

1:37.365 154.6  312:32.707 Daniel ZAMPIERIFerrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport66 LMGTE

1:37.347 154.7  415:59.642 Stuart HALLAston Martin Vantage V8Gulf Racing UK85 LMGTE

1:37.269 154.8  619:21.069 Stuart HALLAston Martin Vantage V8Gulf Racing UK85 LMGTE

1:33.621 160.8  234:26.525 Julien SCHELLMorgan - NissanPegasus Racing29 LMP2

1:31.054 165.3  235:02.292 Pipo DERANIOreca 03R - NissanMurphy Prototypes48 LMP2

1:29.956 167.4  335:51.249 Harry TINCKNELLZytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38 LMP2

1:29.497 168.2  437:20.746 Harry TINCKNELLZytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport38 LMP2
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Qualifying Practice

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

Sector Analysis

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Crossing the finish line in pit laneB

Lap Time Elapsed T. Spd

Session BestPersonal Best

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3D Lap Time Elapsed T. SpdSector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3D

Oreca 03R - NissanSebastien Loeb Racing

24
2.Jimmy ERIKSSON

1.Vincent CAPILLAIRE LMP2

36:34.742 1 36:34.74235.13956.782...2

1:32.485 2 38:07.22728.49344.55019.442 261.72

1:31.222 3 39:38.44928.22844.28818.706 265.42

B1:49.117 4 41:27.56638.43850.45420.225 266.12

B3:28.985 5 44:56.55142.78152.6981:53.5062

5:53.925 6 50:50.47530.06046.6784:37.1872

1:32.363 7 52:22.83828.65744.79818.908 264.22

1:31.560 8 53:54.39828.36944.35718.834 266.72

B1:49.458 9 55:43.85639.78050.57219.106 265.42

Zytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport

28
2.Mark SHULZHITSKIY

1.Luciano BACHETA LMP2

34:22.870 1 34:22.87029.45554.048...2

1:32.136 2 35:55.00628.41644.73718.983 258.02

1:31.905 3 37:26.91128.73244.46218.711 259.82

1:31.235 4 38:58.14628.28044.30918.646 262.32

1:31.734 5 40:29.88028.58944.49818.647 263.52

1:37.271 6 42:07.15129.35247.23020.689 231.42

B1:49.689 7 43:56.84042.44447.90419.341 262.32

7:07.414 8 51:04.25332.06847.1215:48.2252

1:32.031 9 52:36.28428.75044.49118.790 260.42

1:31.474 10 54:07.75828.41644.50618.552 262.32

B2:00.834 11 56:08.59244.85855.07620.900 250.92

Morgan - NissanPegasus Racing

29
2.Nicolas LEUTWILER

1.Julien SCHELL 3.Jonathan COLEMAN LMP2

32:52.904 1 32:52.90429.49449.501...1

1:33.621 2 34:26.52528.96445.14519.512 264.81

1:32.740 3 35:59.26528.62045.03719.083 267.41

1:32.247 4 37:31.51228.58444.71318.950 268.71

1:32.755 5 39:04.26728.76745.04118.947 268.01

1:44.355 6 40:48.62230.98854.28919.078 267.41

B1:41.375 7 42:29.99736.99745.29119.087 267.41

8:21.070 8 50:51.06629.96346.2947:04.8131

1:33.594 9 52:24.66029.03145.39419.169 267.41

1:33.364 10 53:58.02428.86045.33219.172 268.01

1:33.497 11 55:31.52129.13045.40618.961 267.41

B1:48.377 12 57:19.89843.74045.47019.167 267.41

Oreca 03 - JuddRace Performance

34
2.Franck MAILLEUX

1.Michel FREY 3.Patric NIEDERHAUSER LMP2

41:41.394 1 41:41.39431.52847.322...2

B7:28.473 2 49:09.8666:25.13144.42618.916 267.42

2:28.076 3 51:37.94228.87546.4961:12.7052

1:31.780 4 53:09.72228.61344.36918.798 264.82

1:38.462 5 54:48.18430.80548.78218.875 266.12

B1:57.375 6 56:45.55946.19650.90120.278 266.72

Alpine A450b - NissanSignatech Alpine

36
2.Nelson PANCIATICI

1.Paul-Loup CHATIN 3.Oliver WEBB LMP2

39:23.932 1 39:23.93232.04250.975...2

1:37.839 2 41:01.77129.07548.29820.466 250.42

1:31.026 3 42:32.79728.14244.06718.817 263.52

B1:55.769 4 44:28.56650.26546.91518.589 264.22

6:17.372 5 50:45.93728.83147.9195:00.6222

1:30.921 6 52:16.85828.05044.19018.681 264.22

1:30.808 7 53:47.66628.13444.07118.603 264.82

1:38.973 8 55:26.63928.59551.72218.656 264.22

B1:51.177 9 57:17.81643.95448.51618.707 264.22

Zytek Z11SN - NissanJota Sport

38
2.Harry TINCKNELL

1.Simon DOLAN 3.Filipe ALBUQUERQUE LMP2

32:43.752 1 32:43.75231.70550.030...2

1:37.541 2 34:21.29329.25447.64020.647 254.42

1:29.956 3 35:51.24927.57743.59818.781 261.02

1:29.497 4 37:20.74627.61843.41418.465 262.32

1:29.510 5 38:50.25627.57143.58818.351 262.92

1:29.598 6 40:19.85427.69843.48918.411 262.92

B1:43.728 7 42:03.58239.75045.38218.596 262.92

Zytek Z11SN - NissanGreaves Motorsport

41
2.Miguel FAISCA

1.Matthew McMURRY 3.James FLETCHER LMP2

34:53.200 1 34:53.20031.80250.405...1

1:36.814 2 36:30.01429.93246.25520.627 233.41

1:34.000 3 38:04.01428.80345.76519.432 259.21

1:33.031 4 39:37.04528.70445.11319.214 261.01

1:32.635 5 41:09.68028.65444.93519.046 261.01

1:33.435 6 42:43.11528.97845.27019.187 261.01

B1:51.186 7 44:34.30144.46747.43119.288 260.41

6:32.077 8 51:06.37733.44949.5545:09.0741

1:34.459 9 52:40.83629.19445.59619.669 259.81

1:33.811 10 54:14.64728.95345.55219.306 259.21

B1:42.985 11 55:57.63238.20545.59719.183 260.41

Morgan - JuddNewblood by Morand Racing

43
2.Gary HIRSCH

1.Christian KLIEN 3.Pierre RAGUES LMP2

38:56.103 1 38:56.10331.33351.074...1

1:31.721 2 40:27.82428.35944.32219.040 266.71

B1:45.867 3 42:13.69137.59049.44818.829 268.01

B2:39.637 4 44:53.32845.55056.25257.8351

6:05.175 5 50:58.50230.92451.0794:43.1721

1:31.663 6 52:30.16528.45744.27718.929 266.71

1:31.215 7 54:01.38028.20744.34818.660 270.01

1:33.423 8 55:34.80330.25744.67218.494 268.01

B1:47.871 9 57:22.67444.70044.56818.603 270.01

Ligier JS P2 - NissanThiriet by TDS Racing

46
2.Ludovic BADEY

1.Pierre THIRIET 3.Tristan GOMMENDY LMP2

37:08.001 1 37:08.00128.16446.148...3

1:30.816 2 38:38.81727.92144.25018.645 264.83

1:31.028 3 40:09.84528.02244.16818.838 268.73

1:30.210 4 41:40.05527.79044.01818.402 259.23

1:37.695 5 43:17.75028.65350.46118.581 260.43

B1:55.154 6 45:12.90442.98650.22221.946 259.83

5:36.279 7 50:49.18230.12345.5144:20.6423

1:31.785 8 52:20.96728.28444.81718.684 262.93

B1:40.643 9 54:01.61037.47444.47018.699 258.03
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Qualifying Practice

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

Sector Analysis

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Crossing the finish line in pit laneB

Lap Time Elapsed T. Spd

Session BestPersonal Best

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3D Lap Time Elapsed T. SpdSector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3D

Oreca 03R - NissanMurphy Prototypes

48
2.James LITTLEJOHN

1.Pipo DERANI 3.Anthony WELLS LMP2

33:31.238 1 33:31.23829.28047.792...1

1:31.054 2 35:02.29227.92844.15618.970 267.41

1:31.311 3 36:33.60328.40144.23618.674 270.71

1:31.377 4 38:04.98028.31344.40418.660 270.01

1:39.640 5 39:44.62028.93651.81818.886 271.31

1:31.781 6 41:16.40128.36844.72218.691 269.31

1:31.559 7 42:47.96028.30144.67718.581 270.01

B1:50.269 8 44:38.22944.95446.77318.542 270.71

Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse

54
2.Marco CIOCI

1.Piergiuseppe PERAZZINI 3.Michael LYONS LMGTE

8:33.332 1 8:33.33232.03359.6327:01.6672

1:39.816 2 10:13.14831.05848.14920.609 267.42

1:38.604 3 11:51.75230.84947.33020.425 266.72

1:47.599 4 13:39.35130.87655.26521.458 271.32

1:39.738 5 15:19.08931.57647.51820.644 269.32

1:38.787 6 16:57.87630.92047.43920.428 269.32

1:38.684 7 18:36.56031.16247.21920.303 268.02

B1:53.383 8 20:29.94342.54350.44420.396 269.32

Ferrari F458 ItaliaAF Corse

55
2.Matt GRIFFIN

1.Duncan CAMERON 3.Michele RUGOLO LMGTE

8:27.855 1 8:27.85541.72656.1786:49.9512

1:52.872 2 10:20.72732.78555.11724.970 208.62

1:37.741 3 11:58.46830.73246.92120.088 269.32

1:37.540 4 13:36.00830.40746.95120.182 270.02

2:00.502 5 15:36.51034.0461:04.35422.102 270.72

1:37.416 6 17:13.92630.48346.77020.163 270.02

B2:16.249 7 19:30.17555.94359.83220.474 272.02

Ferrari F458 ItaliaAT Racing

56
2.Alexander TALKANITSA JR

1.Alexander TALKANITSA 3.Pierre KAFFER LMGTE

11:57.260 1 11:57.26032.3251:02.972...3

1:38.080 2 13:35.34030.60047.11220.368 271.33

1:55.830 3 15:31.17034.2631:01.22820.339 273.33

1:38.143 4 17:09.31330.84747.25220.044 270.73

1:38.121 5 18:47.43430.70047.29620.125 272.73

1:38.603 6 20:26.03731.03347.49520.075 270.73

Ferrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing

57
2.Mika SALO

1.Boris ROTENBERG 3.Maurizio MEDIANI GTC

4:20.529 1 4:20.52935.82157.4612:47.2471

1:51.133 2 6:11.66234.72553.66822.740 244.81

1:50.470 3 8:02.13234.08152.77223.617 231.91

1:48.496 4 9:50.62833.92352.26122.312 253.21

1:49.346 5 11:39.97434.42853.07821.840 264.81

1:48.726 6 13:28.70034.64252.41021.674 263.51

1:50.071 7 15:18.77134.83252.64622.593 258.61

1:49.414 8 17:08.18533.81752.55623.041 253.21

B2:01.891 9 19:10.07645.72752.78223.382 230.51

Ferrari F458 ItaliaTeam Sofrev-ASP

58
2.Anthony PONS

1.Fabien BARTHEZ 3.Soheil AYARI LMGTE

6:42.439 1 6:42.43935.76053.9355:12.7443

1:45.628 2 8:28.06732.08949.82723.712 207.53

1:41.523 3 10:09.59031.33748.72421.462 243.23

1:40.543 4 11:50.13331.68548.51720.341 267.43

1:39.369 5 13:29.50231.08648.07920.204 268.73

1:39.685 6 15:09.18730.98448.37520.326 269.33

1:38.352 7 16:47.53930.90847.47519.969 270.03

1:45.552 8 18:33.09132.71051.62121.221 268.03

B1:50.199 9 20:23.29041.81948.15520.225 267.43

Ferrari F458 Italia GT3Team Sofrev-ASP

59
2.Pascal GIBON

1.Christophe BOURRET 3.Jean-Philippe BELLOC GTC

3:18.876 1 3:18.87635.33851.3431:52.1953

1:40.911 2 4:59.78731.43148.73320.747 261.73

1:39.919 3 6:39.70631.46748.14720.305 265.43

1:40.272 4 8:19.97831.61948.25620.397 266.73

1:39.931 5 9:59.90931.33048.17120.430 264.83

B1:56.617 6 11:56.52647.00549.11120.501 269.33

Ferrari F458 Italia GT3Formula Racing

60
2.Mikkel MAC

1.Johnny LAURSEN 3.Jan MAGNUSSEN GTC

4:22.406 1 4:22.40635.77554.5582:52.0732

1:41.112 2 6:03.51831.49448.69620.922 264.22

1:39.683 3 7:43.20131.41447.98220.287 271.32

1:39.471 4 9:22.67231.26147.82720.383 270.72

1:45.925 5 11:08.59733.60652.02620.293 270.02

1:39.505 6 12:48.10231.32547.88820.292 269.32

1:39.319 7 14:27.42131.29347.94520.081 269.32

1:39.198 8 16:06.61931.14547.83320.220 270.02

1:39.614 9 17:46.23331.55047.89120.173 270.02

1:39.383 10 19:25.61631.45047.76720.166 268.72

1:39.529 11 21:05.14531.38948.04920.091 270.02

Ferrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse

63
2.Filipe BARREIROS

1.Mads RASMUSSEN 3.Francisco GUEDES GTC

4:05.625 1 4:05.62533.14852.5092:39.9681

1:43.338 2 5:48.96332.97649.34621.016 263.51

1:43.102 3 7:32.06532.08749.71421.301 265.41

1:42.734 4 9:14.79932.91648.92320.895 264.21

B1:58.196 5 11:12.99542.39153.70422.101 230.91

3:36.671 6 14:49.66632.86351.9512:11.8572

1:42.119 7 16:31.78531.77849.59020.751 264.82

1:42.266 8 18:14.05131.96749.53620.763 266.72

1:42.622 9 19:56.67332.21749.52620.879 266.12

B2:18.388 10 22:15.06151.4011:03.83123.156 268.02

Ferrari F458 ItaliaJMW Motorsport

66
2.George RICHARDSON

1.Daniel McKENZIE 3.Daniel ZAMPIERI LMGTE

9:12.247 1 9:12.24732.29350.1467:49.8083

1:43.095 2 10:55.34232.55748.73521.803 255.63

1:37.365 3 12:32.70730.27047.03120.064 268.73

1:44.899 4 14:17.60635.71649.13020.053 271.33
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Qualifying Practice

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

Sector Analysis

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Crossing the finish line in pit laneB

Lap Time Elapsed T. Spd

Session BestPersonal Best

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3D Lap Time Elapsed T. SpdSector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3D

1:38.503 5 15:56.10931.65046.91819.935 270.03

1:52.544 6 17:48.65335.23457.28720.023 270.73

1:38.454 7 19:27.10730.87747.32120.256 270.73

B2:04.513 8 21:31.62053.32650.48020.707 262.93

Porsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut

67
2.Jean-Marc MERLIN

1.Erik MARIS 3.Eric HELARY LMGTE

2:43.557 1 2:43.55735.42657.8701:10.2611

1:48.266 2 4:31.82334.13752.46021.669 260.41

1:48.605 3 6:20.42834.09951.89122.615 267.41

1:47.706 4 8:08.13433.73151.80822.167 242.11

1:48.530 5 9:56.66434.81551.78921.926 264.81

1:47.844 6 11:44.50834.04251.96321.839 256.81

1:47.333 7 13:31.84133.85651.55121.926 258.01

1:48.161 8 15:20.00234.13851.57322.450 239.01

1:49.581 9 17:09.58334.66852.62022.293 260.41

1:49.128 10 18:58.71133.79152.93922.398 263.51

1:46.635 11 20:45.34634.18551.12321.327 264.21

Ferrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing

71
2.Aleksey BASOV

1.Kirill LADYGIN 3.Luca PERSIANI GTC

8:18.754 1 8:18.75434.70356.5266:47.5253

1:39.157 2 9:57.91131.03647.88220.239 268.03

1:40.492 3 11:38.40332.50347.52920.460 273.33

1:38.783 4 13:17.18631.08747.51220.184 270.73

B2:16.614 5 15:33.80052.0861:01.28523.243 273.33

Ferrari F458 ItaliaSMP Racing

72
2.Viktor SHAITAR

1.Andrea BERTOLINI 3.Sergey ZLOBIN LMGTE

11:56.382 1 11:56.38232.0431:07.373...1

1:37.766 2 13:34.14830.33147.07920.356 271.31

2:00.360 3 15:34.50834.0141:00.84225.504 273.31

1:37.511 4 17:12.01930.35147.04020.120 273.31

2:03.099 5 19:15.11835.5931:02.92024.586 263.51

1:37.899 6 20:53.01730.66947.16820.062 269.31

Ferrari F458 Italia GT3SMP Racing

73
2.David MARKOZOV

1.Olivier BERETTA 3.Anton LADYGIN GTC

4:37.436 1 4:37.43635.45754.3443:07.6351

1:40.214 2 6:17.65031.06848.07421.072 272.01

1:40.265 3 7:57.91531.00448.36420.897 272.71

1:39.495 4 9:37.41031.17448.05920.262 272.71

1:39.995 5 11:17.40531.28548.12520.585 272.01

B1:50.521 6 13:07.92641.53048.51520.476 273.31

Porsche GT3 RProspeed Competition

75
2.Gilles VANNELET

1.Max VAN SPLUNTEREN 3.Maxime SOULET GTC

1:52.238 1 1:52.23833.16751.05428.0173

1:43.941 2 3:36.17932.61950.05321.269 261.03

B1:50.972 3 5:27.15140.03649.99520.941 265.43

2:57.780 4 8:24.93132.66349.4811:35.6363

1:39.308 5 10:04.23931.29347.71620.299 268.73

1:39.996 6 11:44.23531.55847.99920.439 267.43

B1:47.169 7 13:31.40438.15948.54420.466 268.03

2:39.278 8 16:10.68231.56649.4411:18.2713

1:38.996 9 17:49.67831.34147.61420.041 268.73

1:39.113 10 19:28.79131.20747.60520.301 270.03

B2:05.687 11 21:34.47847.53155.42622.730 245.93

Porsche 911 GT3 RSRIMSA Performance Matmut

76
2.Nicolas ARMINDO

1.Raymond NARAC 3.Christina NIELSEN LMGTE

11:14.323 1 11:14.32331.2601:00.6309:42.4332

1:39.956 2 12:54.27930.89347.69221.371 266.12

1:39.205 3 14:33.48431.42447.54720.234 270.02

1:39.069 4 16:12.55331.19947.47720.393 269.32

1:49.743 5 18:02.29633.47755.76320.503 268.02

1:39.241 6 19:41.53731.35447.51120.376 268.72

B2:03.927 7 21:45.46444.43257.62421.871 262.32

BMW Z4 GT3Team Russia by Barwell

78
2.Timur SARDAROV

1.Leonid MACHITSKI 3.Jonathan COCKER GTC

2:09.477 1 2:09.47732.63756.15640.6843

1:41.287 2 3:50.76431.23148.77721.279 257.43

1:40.008 3 5:30.77231.09348.21020.705 260.43

1:39.910 4 7:10.68231.19848.21020.502 258.63

1:39.520 5 8:50.20231.05047.97120.499 261.03

1:39.755 6 10:29.95731.09048.23920.426 261.03

1:39.665 7 12:09.62231.16048.15820.347 261.73

1:42.819 8 13:52.44132.51849.80520.496 261.73

B2:03.433 9 15:55.87446.11256.66320.658 261.03

Ferrari F458 ItaliaKessel Racing

80
2.Giacomo PICCINI

1.Michael BRONISZEWSKI LMGTE

6:29.139 1 6:29.13933.23455.4905:00.4152

1:46.781 2 8:15.92033.32851.55521.898 255.02

1:40.191 3 9:56.11132.16247.57020.459 267.42

1:39.972 4 11:36.08331.33048.23820.404 269.32

1:39.031 5 13:15.11431.20247.30820.521 268.02

1:52.689 6 15:07.80334.36158.06020.268 268.02

1:39.279 7 16:47.08231.28247.49220.505 262.32

1:42.223 8 18:29.30532.70948.55320.961 266.72

1:39.226 9 20:08.53131.22547.63720.364 269.32

Aston Martin Vantage V8Gulf Racing UK

85
2.Stuart HALL

1.Roald GOETHE 3.Daniel BROWN LMGTE

10:51.189 1 10:51.18932.30147.6199:31.2692

1:37.963 2 12:29.15230.69146.64720.625 258.02

1:53.143 3 14:22.29534.15057.68121.312 261.72

1:37.347 4 15:59.64230.31846.62820.401 262.32

1:44.158 5 17:43.80031.63850.77721.743 247.02

1:37.269 6 19:21.06930.47446.74020.055 262.92

B2:01.453 7 21:22.52250.21150.34920.893 260.42

Porsche 911 RSRGulf Racing UK

86
2.Adam CARROLL

1.Michael WAINWRIGHT 3.Ben BARKER LMGTE

12:03.817 1 12:03.81731.74449.746...2

1:37.988 2 13:41.80530.64047.20420.144 262.92

1:44.256 3 15:26.06131.81051.95920.487 264.22

1:41.260 4 17:07.32132.13948.92620.195 266.12

1:38.781 5 18:46.10230.86147.68220.238 262.92
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Qualifying Practice

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

Sector Analysis

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Crossing the finish line in pit laneB

Lap Time Elapsed T. Spd

Session BestPersonal Best

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3D Lap Time Elapsed T. SpdSector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3D

B1:51.166 6 20:37.26838.63849.48323.045 263.52

BMW Z4 GT3BMW Sport Trophy Marc VDS

87
2.Markus PALTALLA

1.Bas LEINDERS 3.Henry HASSID GTC

2:39.212 1 2:39.21232.38153.0111:13.8201

1:41.207 2 4:20.41931.36048.93720.910 254.41

1:39.676 3 6:00.09531.02848.08320.565 258.61

1:39.134 4 7:39.22930.96247.87920.293 270.71

1:39.255 5 9:18.48430.99547.82420.436 258.01

B1:51.588 6 11:10.07241.00849.67420.906 261.01

Ferrari F458 Italia GT3Ombra Racing

92
2.Marco ZANUTTINI

1.Mario CORDONI 3.Andrea MONTERMINI GTC

2:17.551 1 2:17.55133.84753.87649.8283

1:41.727 2 3:59.27831.68248.81521.230 262.33

1:40.525 3 5:39.80331.48448.42320.618 266.73

B1:51.862 4 7:31.66540.82350.27020.769 267.43

4:44.164 5 12:15.82933.9911:05.4173:04.7563

1:43.448 6 13:59.27731.63149.96021.857 266.13

1:39.691 7 15:38.96831.31148.11120.269 267.43

1:44.067 8 17:23.03531.72250.59321.752 268.03

1:39.266 9 19:02.30131.30447.82720.135 266.73

B1:54.363 10 20:56.66445.37148.82720.165 267.43

Ferrari F458 Italia GT3AF Corse

95
2.Cedric SBIRRAZZUOLI

1.Adrien DE LEENER GTC

2:19.412 1 2:19.41236.3001:05.05738.0551

1:48.308 2 4:07.72034.17951.42522.704 238.41

1:42.069 3 5:49.78931.77249.42820.869 267.41

1:46.358 4 7:36.14732.58052.78120.997 269.31

1:40.775 5 9:16.92231.03048.90120.844 268.01

B1:48.312 6 11:05.23438.11449.58920.609 270.01

2:26.789 7 13:32.02331.86651.8121:03.1111

1:44.478 8 15:16.50132.01351.17021.295 248.11

1:42.184 9 16:58.68532.16649.32020.698 268.01

B1:48.665 10 18:47.35039.51748.70920.439 270.71

McLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix

98
2.Grégoire DEMOUSTIER

1.Kevin KORJUS 3.Yann GOUDY GTC

3:33.378 1 3:33.37833.14950.9082:09.3211

1:39.755 2 5:13.13331.16947.97520.611 264.81

1:41.842 3 6:54.97532.30149.18520.356 264.81

1:39.639 4 8:34.61431.32747.89020.422 266.11

B1:50.643 5 10:25.25741.93648.22820.479 268.01

4:29.513 6 14:54.77034.91551.3623:03.2361

1:38.874 7 16:33.64430.90147.78120.192 266.11

1:49.076 8 18:22.72034.37654.59020.110 265.41

1:40.233 9 20:02.95332.15047.93320.150 266.71

McLaren MP4 12C GT3ART Grand Prix

99
2.Karim AJLANI

1.Ricardo GONZALEZ 3.Alex BRUNDLE GTC

3:09.266 1 3:09.26632.53852.7081:44.0203

1:41.009 2 4:50.27531.70648.45120.852 263.53

1:39.813 3 6:30.08831.24948.15920.405 264.83

2:00.477 4 8:30.56532.5821:04.12723.768 256.83

B1:49.091 5 10:19.65640.08848.62820.375 266.13

4:24.031 6 14:43.68731.33650.1883:02.5073

1:39.245 7 16:22.93231.29447.91820.033 266.73

1:45.431 8 18:08.36333.30751.95820.166 264.23

1:50.990 9 19:59.35332.52458.20120.265 264.83

B2:14.290 10 22:13.64351.0861:02.83220.372 266.13
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Computerised results and timing service

Weather Report

4 HOURS OF ESTORIL

EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Qualifying Practice
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